
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12843 12417 12153 11887 11679 11480 11300 11141 11015 10965 10893 10953 11097 11287 11099 11156 11651 12677 13427 13911 14317 14661 15014 15120 320,921
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 730

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 211 198 186 181 179 177 178 184 196 184 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,082
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 210 198 186 181 179 177 178 184 196 184 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,082
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 219 219 219 219 210 198 186 181 179 177 178 184 196 184 187 219 219 219 219 219 203 203 203 4,866
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 141 127 113 125 159 161 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,793
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 141 127 113 125 159 161 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,793
PAKABK1A 117 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 115 114 115 117 118 2,631
PAKABK1B 117 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 115 114 115 117 118 2,631
PAKABK2A 117 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 115 114 115 117 117 2,630
PAKABK2B 117 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 113 115 114 115 117 117 2,630
PAKABK4A 124 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 117 120 118 120 124 124 2,745
PAKABK4B 124 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 117 120 118 120 124 124 2,745
PGLAGT12 360 360 340 353 317 289 266 250 250 250 250 250 250 265 250 250 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,025
PGPSBK3B 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 122 112 125 130 130 2,638
SGB3GT32 213 169 120 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 176 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,374
SGRIGT11 208 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 166 153 168 204 210 3,664
SGRIGT23 208 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 166 153 168 204 210 3,657
SKSPBK1 350 319 280 290 263 241 225 210 210 210 210 210 210 223 210 210 280 324 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,488
TJGSBK1A 355 355 341 355 317 286 260 237 226 222 217 222 233 259 232 240 300 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,831
TJGSBK1B 349 349 341 349 316 286 260 237 226 222 217 221 232 259 232 240 300 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,728
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 325 336 303 272 246 223 212 208 204 207 218 245 218 226 286 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,574
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 326 336 303 272 246 223 212 208 204 209 218 245 218 226 286 346 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,607
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 195 195 6,825
PGLAGT11 (DF) 360 360 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 345 345 345 5,908
SGB3GT33 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 213 213 213 200 200 200 3,108
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,191
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 158 134 163 206 206 2,260
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 158 134 162 206 210 2,259
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 158 134 162 206 210 2,214
PKLGU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 180 180 3,630
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 134 162 204 210 2,109
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 130 130 1,267
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 904
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 461
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 143
SRDGGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 417
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 1,842
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,032
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,031
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 997
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 780
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 51 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 46 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 19 34 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1034 1460 1256 1162 1370 1569 1749 1908 2034 2084 2156 2096 1952 1762 1950 1893 1398 945 1059 1042 1077 958 909 905 30,401

TOTAL GEN 12731 12305 12041 11775 11567 11368 11188 11029 10903 10853 10781 10841 10985 11175 10987 11044 11539 12565 13315 13799 14205 14549 14902 15008 318,247

05-Sep-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14980 14798 14661 14894 15133 15399 15392 15390 15387 15313 14985 14449 13898 13644 13645 14354 14465 14409 14253 14082 13786 13721 13440 13220 320,921
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 730

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,773
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,082
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,082
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,866
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,793
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,793
PAKABK1A 116 115 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 113 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 114 113 107 2,631
PAKABK1B 116 115 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 113 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 114 113 107 2,631
PAKABK2A 116 114 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 113 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 114 113 107 2,630
PAKABK2B 116 114 113 115 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 113 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 114 113 107 2,630
PAKABK4A 121 119 118 120 121 121 121 121 121 121 122 118 118 117 117 118 119 118 119 119 119 118 117 111 2,745
PAKABK4B 121 119 118 120 121 121 121 121 121 121 122 118 118 117 117 118 119 118 119 119 119 118 117 111 2,745
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,025
PGPSBK3B 130 119 107 123 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 113 111 101 100 110 114 110 120 120 116 111 100 95 2,638
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 205 4,374
SGRIGT11 181 163 147 167 181 180 180 180 180 182 189 155 152 136 136 152 156 152 162 162 158 153 136 130 3,664
SGRIGT23 181 163 147 165 180 179 180 180 180 182 188 155 151 136 134 151 156 151 162 162 157 152 134 130 3,657
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,488
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,831
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,728
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,574
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,607
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 6,825
PGLAGT11 (DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 5,908
SGB3GT33 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,108
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 205 3,191
SGRIGT12 (DF) 181 153 122 160 182 180 182 180 182 182 190 138 133 102 102 132 140 132 152 152 145 133 101 90 2,260
SGRIGT13 181 153 122 160 182 180 180 180 182 182 190 138 133 101 102 132 140 132 151 151 145 133 101 90 2,259
SGRIGT21 181 153 122 160 182 180 180 180 182 182 190 138 133 101 102 132 140 132 151 151 145 133 101 0 2,214
PKLGU3 230 230 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 3,630
SGRIGT22 181 153 122 160 182 180 180 180 181 182 190 138 133 101 102 132 140 132 151 151 145 133 0 0 2,109
PGPSBK3A 130 119 107 123 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 113 111 101 100 110 114 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,267
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 904
SRDGGT5 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
SRDGGT2 (DF) 76 75 74 75 76 76 76 76 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 76 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 100 100 100 94 69 60 60 60 60 1,842
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 94 69 0 0 0 0 1,032
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 94 67 0 0 0 0 1,031
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 0 0 997
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 65 60 60 55 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 780
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 65 60 60 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 25 0 0 100 100 100 70 69 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 45 0 0 90 150 145 40 40 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 925 1107 1294 1061 972 977 982 984 987 977 928 963 1214 1218 1219 1060 949 1005 1031 1102 948 1013 1077 1080 30,401

TOTAL GEN 14870 14688 14551 14784 15023 15289 15282 15280 15277 15203 14875 14339 13788 13534 13533 14242 14353 14297 14141 13970 13674 13609 13328 13108 318,247




